
  *Must Qualify 
 

2023 Lago Vista HS Varsity Girl’s Golf Schedule 
 

Friday & Saturday, February 10 & 11 
 Pfeiffer – Oldfield Girls Invitational 
 Wolfdancer & Colovista Golf Courses 
 Bastrop TX 
 8:30 a.m. 
 
Wednesday. February 15 
 Lago Vista Spring Classic 
 Lago Vista Golf Course 
 Lago Vista, TX 
 9:00 a.m. 
 
Thursday, March 2 
 Salado H.S. Girls Spring Invitational 

Mill Creek Golf Course 
Salado, TX 
9:00 a.m. 

 
Thursday, March 9 

Leander High School Golf Tournament 
Crystal Falls Golf Course 
Leander, TX 
9:00 a.m. 

 
SPRING BREAK – March 13-17 
 
TBA - Fri/Sat, March 17-18 
 4A State Preview 
 Legends - Kingsland 
 
Thursday, March 23 

Belton ISD Girls Tournament 
Stonetree Golf Course 
Killeen, TX 
9:00 a.m. 

Monday, March 27 
District Tournament Round 1 
Legends Golf Course 
Kingsland, TX 
TBD 
 

Tuesday, March 28 
District Tournament Round 2 
Legends Golf Course 
Kingsland, TX 
TBD 
 

*TBD, April 3-16 
 Regional Practice Round  

Bearkat Golf Course 
 Huntsville, TX 
 TBD 
 
*Monday, April 17 
 Regional Tournament Round 1 
 Bearkat Golf Course 
 Huntsville, TX 
 TBD 
 
*Tuesday, April 18 
 Regional Tournament Round 2 
 Bearkat Golf Course 
 Huntsville, TX 
 TBD  
 
*TBD, May 11-14 
 State Practice Round 

Legends Golf Course 
Kingsland, TX 

 TBD 
 
*Monday, May 15 
 State Tournament Round 1 

Legends Golf Course 
Kingsland, TX 

 TBD 
 
*Tuesday, May 16 
 State Tournament Round 2 

Legends Golf Course 
Kingsland, TX 

 TBD 



 

2023 LVHS JV Girl’s Golf Schedule 
 
Wednesday. February 15  
 Lago Vista Spring Classic  
 Lago Vista Golf Course 
 Lago Vista, TX 
 9:00 a.m. 
 
Thursday, February 23 

Cedar Creek High School 
ColoVista Golf Course 
Bastrop, TX 
9:00 a.m. 

 
Tuesday, March 7 

Bastrop High School 
ColoVista Golf Course 
Bastrop, TX 
9:00 a.m. 
 

Monday, March 20 
Cedar Creek High School 
ColoVista Golf Course 
Bastrop, TX 
9:00 a.m. 

 


